PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER

Standard Form Number: SF-GO0OD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING LCRB AND RECOMMENDING AWARD
RESCLUTION NO, 25(05-24)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS, PICC Website and in
the bulletin board of the BAC Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply of Labor and
Materials for the Painting Works and Upgrading of Lighting System at the Main
Powerhouse, with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of TWO MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND PESOS (£2,865,000.00), VAT inclusive;

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) bidders namely, JEMN BUILDERS
(*JB"), GAMMAA A BUILDERS (*GAB”) and JAN OWEN MARTIN CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATICON (“JOMCCP™), obtained and paid the bid documents and submitted
applications for eligibility on Aprif 11, 2024. Their bid proposals were found to be
substantially complying:

Name of Bidder ABC Total Amount of Bid Variance
Amount %
GAB $2,198,069.19 P666,930.81 23.28
iB £2,865,000.00 $2,462,088.25 ?402,911.75 14.06
JOMCC P2,564,651.64 £300,348.36 10.48

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working
Group (TWG) of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements, as well as the post-
qualification documents submitted by the first-ranked bidder GAB, its bid was found to be
responsive.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE,
as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to GAB of
the aforesaid requirement, as the bidder with the Lower Calculated and Responsive Bid
whose total offer of #2,198,069.19 is within the ABC.

RESOLVED at the PICC, this 8" day of May, 2024,

= b
MELPIN A, NZAGA
i % Chairman
ELIZABETH B. AGUI PERCIVAL M. SALONGA
ice-Chairperson Meriber

ROMULG,N. BACAS
“user

Approved on:

RENAT®R, P&DILLA

General Manager

P



